

RFA No. 436 of 2015

19.07.2018

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Pushpinder Verma, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Dy. A.G. with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy.A.G for respondents No. 7 and 8.

CMP No. 6000 of 2018

Respondents-claimants in the main appeal had filed this application for release of enhanced amount of compensation. As reported by the Registry, a sum of Rs.50,60,184/- is lying deposited in this case. Let 50% of the deposited amount together with proportionate interest up-to-date be released to them in equal share by remitting the same to their bank accounts, particulars whereof find mentioned in para 5 of the application. The remaining 50% together with proportionate interest shall remain invested in fixed deposit during the pendency of the appeal in this Court. The application is allowed and stands disposed of.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

July 19, 2018

(naveen)